
89 8.—7

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS XI.—CUSTOMS, MARINE AND HARBOURS, AND INSPECTION OF
MACHINERY DEPARTMENTS—continued.

12-B. 7.

Item. 19 '9-10.

CUSTOMS OFFICES AND SERVICES—continued.
VOTE No. 66—continued.

Othee Chawges of and incidental to—
Cost of Instruments, Books, Periodicals, and Uniform

Trimmings ...
Expenses connected with Customs and Excise Convictions

and Seizures and Legal Expenses
Expenses of Head Office and Local Offices...
Extra Tide Waiters, Clerical and other Assistance
Hire of Boats and Launches
Postage, Telegrams, and Rent of Boxes
Rent of Customs offices, Invercargill
Rewards in connection with theProtection of theRevenue
Telephone Subscriptions and Expenses
Travelling Allowances and Expenses
Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure in-

cidental to the other items of the vote ...

£

32
200

33

34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

700
1,200
1,500

250
700

60
850
400

1,600

100

Total—Vote No. 66 '...
7,560

48 ,141

CUSTOMS: MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES.

1
2

VOTE No 67.
Chaeges op and incidental to—

Compensation to magazine-keeper on retirement
Compensation to W. J. King for services rendered while

in the Customs and Defence Departments, as recom-
mended by the fublic Petitions Committee

Expenses under "The Immigration Restriction Act,
1908"

300

50

20
Expenses of new Customhouse—

Salaries—
Custodian ... ...
2 Nightwatchmen at £155... ...
4 Messengers: 1 at, £164, 2 at£155, 1 at £137 ...

200
310
(ill

90
450

40
100
200
30

5
6
7
8
9

10
11

12
13
14
15
16

Cartage
Cleaning and washing
Expenses of running the lift
Extra assistance
Lighting, water, and heating ....
Messengers' uniforms
Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure in-

cidental to the other items of the vote , ...
Expenses under the Explosives Act-

Salaries ...
Labour and upkeep at explosives magazines
Telephones
Travelling allowances and expenses ...
Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure in-

cidental to the other items of the vote
Light dues embezzled by H. P. Barry while temporary

shipping clerk at Auckland ...
Refund of preferential duty, certificates produced after

importation ...
Refund of fee paid on coil for condensing water for

glass-silvering
Refund of duty on—

Marsland Hill Memorial, New Plymouth
Racing-boats ordered prior to the passing of the

Tariff Act, but not entered till after the Act came
into operation

100

575
30
12

200

17
50

733
18

200
1.9

4

20
21

62

8


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

