## Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

## CLASS XI.—CUSTOMS, MARINE AND HARBOURS, AND INSPECTION OF MACHINERY DEPARTMENTS—continued.

	MACHINERI DELARIMENTO—commune		
Item.		1909–10.	
			·
	CUSTOMS OFFICES AND SERVICES—continued.	£	£
	VOTE No. 66—continued.	₽.	**
00	OTHER CHARGES OF AND INCIDENTAL TO-		
32	Cost of Instruments, Books, Periodicals, and Uniform Trimmings	200	
33	Expenses connected with Customs and Excise Convictions	200	
9.4	and Seizures and Legal Expenses	700	
34 35	Expenses of Head Office and Local Offices  Extra Tide Waiters, Clerical and other Assistance	1,200 1,500	
36	Hire of Boats and Launches	250	
$\frac{37}{38}$	Postage, Telegrams, and Rent of Boxes	700	
39	Rent of Customs offices, Invercargill Rewards in connection with the Protection of the Revenue	60 850	
40	Telephone Subscriptions and Expenses	400	
$rac{41}{42}$	Travelling Allowances and Expenses	1,600	
912	Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure incidental to the other items of the vote	100	
	TOTAL—VOTE No. 66	7,560	40 141
l	TOTAL—VOIE NO. 00		48 ,141
	CUSTOMS: MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES.		
	VOTE No. 67.		
	CHARGES OF AND INCIDENTAL TO—		
1	Compensation to magazine-keeper on retirement	300	
2	Compensation to W. J. King for services rendered while in the Customs and Defence Departments, as recom-		,
	mended by the Public Petitions Committee	50	
3	Expenses under "The Immigration Restriction Act,		
	1908" Expenses of new Customhouse—	20	
4	Salaries—		
	Custodian	200	
	2 Nightwatchmen at £155 4 Messengers: 1 at £164, 2 at £155, 1 at £137	$\begin{array}{c} 310 \\ 611 \end{array}$	
5	Cartage	90	
6	Cleaning and washing	450	
$\begin{bmatrix} 7 \\ 8 \end{bmatrix}$	Expenses of running the lift Extra assistance	40 100	
$\frac{6}{9}$	Lighting, water, and heating	200	
10	Messengers' uniforms	30	
11	Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure incidental to the other items of the vote	100	
	Expenses under the Explosives Act—	100	
12	Salaries	575	
13 14	Labour and upkeep at explosives magazines Telephones	$\begin{array}{c} 30 \\ 12 \end{array}$	
15	Travelling allowances and expenses	200	
16	Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure in-	<b>50</b>	
17	cidental to the other items of the vote  Light dues embezzled by H. P. Barry while temporary	50	
	shipping clerk at Auckland	733	
18	Refund of preferential duty, certificates produced after	900	4 <b>*</b>
19	importation Refund of fee paid on coil for condensing water for	200	
	glass-silvering	4	. •
90	Liefund of duty on—	ឧត	
$\begin{bmatrix} 20 \\ 21 \end{bmatrix}$	Marsland Hill Memorial, New Plymouth Racing-boats ordered prior to the passing of the	62	
	Tariff Act, but not entered till after the Act came		
,	into operation	8	